The Evansville MPO, the Metropolitan Planning 
Organization for the Evansville-Henderson Urbanized Area, developed the plan in coordination with and assistance 
from METS and HART. 

Tier I Providers: 
Tier I provider means a recipient that owns, operates, 
or manages either (1) one hundred and one (101) or 
more vehicles in revenue service during peak regular 
service across all fixed route modes or in any one 
non-fixed route mode, or (2) rail transit.

Tier II Providers:
Tier II provider means a recipient that owns, operates, 
or manages (1) one hundred (100) or fewer vehicles